

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

	CURRENT FEE	NOTES
ADMINISTRATION		
Conference Room Rental	\$25/hr	
Refundable Security Deposit for Room Rental	\$50	
False Alarm Charge	\$200	If LCSO is called, organization may be charged
Records Request Miscellaneous Duplications (Single Side)	\$0.15/page	Per Statute
Records Request Miscellaneous Duplications (Double Side)	\$0.20/page	Per Statute
Public Records Request Research/Response Fee	\$25/hr	Billed for any time over 30 minutes
Recording Fees	Actual	Recording and staff time
PARKS AND RECREATION		
Annual Commons Pool Pass (Gateway Residents)	FREE	Up to 2 Free Cards
Annual Commons Pool Pass (Non-Gateway Residents)	\$120	Unincorporated Lee County, Gateway Boundary
Additional Pool Pass	\$35	
Replacement Commons Pool Pass	\$35	
Commons Pool Facility Rental	\$100	3 Hour Maximum - Lanai Area - Capacity 16
	M-F \$35/day,	
	Weekends &	
Funbrella Rental	Holiday \$75/day	Day is 8 a.m 5 p.m., Capacity 30
Annual Dog Park Pass (Resident)	\$50	Up to 2 Free Cards
Annual Dog Park Pass (Non-Resident)	\$150	Up to 2 Free Cards
Replacement Dog Park Pass	\$35	•
Miscellaneous Field Rental Fee	\$35/hour	2-Hour Minimum
Facilitron Administrative Fee	10%	For all Reservations through Facilitron
Sherman Soccer Complex	20/0	
League Rental:		
Field 1 (Half Field)	\$35/hr	2-Hour Minimum
Fields 2 - 5	\$58/hr	2-Hour Minimum
Field Rental - Gateway Residents (Unorganized)	\$15/hr	2-Hour Minimum
Field Rental - Non-Gateway Residents (Unorganized)	\$45/hr	2-Hour Minimum
Field Rental - Gateway Schools	<i>γ</i> -13/11	Elementary free- parking lot free
Field Rental for Gateway Charter High School	FREE	Per Agreement expiring 2028
Lights	\$35/hr	Per Field
Bathroom Cleaning Fee	\$25	Per Reservation Rental (Unorganized)
Bathroom Cleaning Fee	\$300	Per League per Season
Refundable Security Deposit	\$250	Per League per Season
Non-Refundable Cancellation Fee	\$25	Cancellation within 24 hours of rental
Storage Rental	\$125	Per Season per locker
Preferred Vendor Agreement	80/20 Split	20% of Gross Revenue paid to Gateway
Vendor Agreement	70/30 Split	30% of Gross Revenue paid to Gateway
Pavillions	, 0,00 0pm	,
Refundable Security Deposit	\$50	
Gateway Schools	FREE	
Gateway Residents	\$40/day	Day is 8:00am-5:00pm
Non-Gateway Residents	\$85/day	Day is 8:00am-5:00pm
	903/ ddy	
PUBLIC WORKS		
Labor/Maintenance Cost (special event tasks etc.)	Actual + \$35	
Special Event Application Fee	\$50	
REVIEW FEES (not associated with Permit Criteria Manual)	4	
Public Works Review Fee	\$50	Review of applications
Engineering Review Fee	Actual + \$30	Engineering review of applications
Legal Review Fee	Actual + \$30	Legal review of applications
RIGHT OF WAY AUTHORIZATION		
Application (Review) for consent to encroach upon a GSCDD Lake,		
Maintenance, Access, Drainage or Utility Easement	\$400 + COR	COR - Cost of Recording
Easement Encroachment Application	\$100	
ROW Authorization	\$50	
OTHER		
Credit Card Processing Fee	Actual	Pass through to end user
Refunds/Credits - at the discretion of the District Manager		

Adopted and Effective: 6/6/2024